
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2017 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  HearSay   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Another View  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7.12.17 

7.25.17 

7.31.17 

8.2.17 

8.8.17 

8.23.17 

9.5.17 

9.18.17 

8.11.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

 

New Virginia Laws   

Tim Kaine  

Your say: Politics  

Domestic Workers 

Down-Ballot Races  

Autocracy  

North Korea  

Statewide Elections  

Claville Report  

Health  HearSay  

 

Another View 

7.19.17 

8.3.17 

7.28.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Opioid Crisis & Babies   

Dementia  

Open Lines: health  
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9.22.17 12:06 

 

52 min  

 

Opioid Addiction and AA  

Education  Another View  

 

8.4.17 12:06 

 

52 min 

 

W&M First Black Residents   

Social Topics  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Another View  

7.10.17 

7.17.17 

8.14.17 

8.15.17  

8.16.17 

8.24.17 

8.28.17 

9.25.17 

8.18.17 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Let’s Keep it Civil   

The Rise of Hate in American  

Racism in Charlottesville  

After Charlottesville  

Charlottesville Cont.  

Anti-Semitism  

Public Housing Crisis US  

Take a Knee  

Understanding Hate in 2017  

Environment  HearSay  9.11.17 12:06 52 min Flood insurance  
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Transportation  Another View  7.21.17 12:06 52 min Public transportation  

 


