Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2017

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	7.12.17	12:06	52 min	New Virginia Laws
		7.25.17	12:06	52 min	Tim Kaine
		7.31.17	12:06	52 Min	Your say: Politics
		8.2.17	12:06	52 Min	Domestic Workers
		8.8.17	12:06	52 min	Down-Ballot Races
		8.23.17	12:06	52 min	Autocracy
		9.5.17	12:06	52 Min	North Korea
		9.18.17	12:06	52 Min	Statewide Elections
	Another View	8.11.17	12:06	52 min	Claville Report
					Onicid Origin 9 Dahina
Health	HearSay	7.19.17	12:06	52 min	Opioid Crisis & Babies
		8.3.17	12:06	52 min	Dementia
	Another View	7.28.17	12:06	52 min	Open Lines: health

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2017

		9.22.17	12:06	52 min	Opioid Addiction and AA
Education	Another View	8.4.17	12:06	52 min	W&M First Black Residents
Social Topics	HearSay	7.10.17	12:06	52 min	Let's Keep it Civil
		7.17.17	12:06	52 min	The Rise of Hate in American
		8.14.17	12:06	52 min	Racism in Charlottesville
		8.15.17	12:06	52 min	After Charlottesville
		8.16.17	12:06	52 min	Charlottesville Cont.
		8.24.17	12:06	52 min	Anti-Semitism
		8.28.17	12:06	52 min	Public Housing Crisis US
					Take a Knee
		9.25.17	12:06	52 min	Understanding Hate in 2017
	Another View	8.18.17	12:06	52 min	
Environment	HearSay	9.11.17	12:06	52 min	Flood insurance

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2017

Transportation	Another View	7.21.17	12:06	52 min	Public transportation

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.